## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

### RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

1909

### Chapter 205.

Resolve in favor of the town of Marion.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of Town of one hundred and twelve dollars to be paid to the town of Marion, favor of. to reimburse said town for money expended in support of William Maloney, a state pauper.

Approved March 24, 1909.

### Chapter 206.

Resolve in favor of the town of Hodgdon, Aroostook County.

Resolved, that the sum of forty-three dollars and thirty-three cents be and is hereby appropriated to reimburse the town of Hodgdon, in favor of. Hodgdon for supplies furnished to state paupers.

Approved March 24, 1909.

### Chapter 207.

Resolve in favor of Roads in Indian Township.

Resolved, that the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the construction and repair of roads and bridges in the Indian township, Washington county, for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and three thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten. Each of the above appropriations shall be expended in each year as follows:

Roads and Bridges in ndian Township, in aid of.

One thousand dollars for ordinary maintenance and repairs of the roads in said township, and two thousand five hundred dollars for the permanent improvement of said roads; said appropriation to be expended under the direction of the state commissioner of highways.

Approved March 24, 1909.

### Chapter 208.

Resolve in favor of the town of Rome.

Resolved, that the sum of twenty dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the purpose of reimbursing the town of Rome for money paid by said town for tuition of a pupil at the Maine Wesleyan seminary, same being one-half the amount actually paid by said town.

Town of Rome, in favor of.